spectfully and earnestly requested to use their earliest Relative to the endeavors to procure the expenditure of the remaining on road. thirteen thousand dollars (\$13,000) of said appropriation, by the secretary of the interior, as provided in said act, for the purpose of opening a wagon road from the Missouri, in Southern Dacotah, to the Black Hills, connecting at Yankton with the mail route and stage lines running through the southern part of this state.

Approved February 29, 1868.

NUMBER XIII.

Joint Resolution endorsing Congress in the Impeachment March 6, 1868. of Andrew Johnson.

Resolved by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota, (the House of Representatives concurring:)

That the action of the house of representatives in congress assembled, in impeaching Andrew Johnson, President of the United States, for high crimes and misdemean-gree in the Important ors, meets with a hearty approval, and we trust that the peachment of the President. senate of the United States, as the high court of impeachment, will take such prompt action in the premises as will vindicate the majesty of the law, and maintain the dignity of the nation.

Approved March 6, 1868.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE,
Saint Paul, May 20, 1868.

Certificate.

I hereby certify that the foregoing laws and joint resolutions have been carefully compared with the originals on file in this office, and that the same are true and correct copies thereof.

H. C. ROGERS, Secretary of State.